BC Election 2017
VOTER INTENTIONS (Wave 2)

With the provincial election on May 9, 2017, which party do you intend to vote for?

Region GENDER AGE
ALL RESPONDENTS TOTAL . 1-Cityof | 2-Balance | 3 - Captial 4-Balance 5 - Northern| 6 - South / Gender
Region Total Vancouver GVRD Region V. Island / BC Rest of BC Total Male Female Age Total | Under 35 35-54 55+
Gulf Islands
BASE Unweighted 1127 1127 243 433 100 111 46 194 1127 723 404 1127 492 349 286
Weighted (Pop) 1127 1127 163 429 95 98 61 281 1126 545 581 1129 303 412 414
INTEND TO VOTE BC Greens Count 170 170 26 61 25 23 6 29 170 63 107 170 40 67 63
FOR % 15.1% 15.1% 16.0% 14.2% 26.3% 23.5% 9.8% 10.3% 15.1% 11.6% 18.4% 15.1%| 13.2%| 16.3%| 15.2%
BC Liberals Count 304 304 34 127 17 19 28 79 304 171 133 304 66 103 135
% 27.0% 27.0% 20.9% 29.6% 17.9% 19.4% 45.9% 28.1% 27.0% 31.4% 22.9% 26.9%| 21.8%| 25.0%| 32.6%
BC NDP Count 298 298 41 106 28 32 13 78 297 128 169 298 75 106 117
% 26.4% 26.4% 25.2% 24.7% 29.5% 32.7% 21.3% 27.8% 26.4% 23.5% 29.1% 26.4%| 24.8%| 25.7%| 28.3%
Other Count 32 32 5 10 4 6 3 4 32 19 13 33 5 18 10
% 2.9% 2.8% 3.1% 2.3% 4.2% 6.1% 4.9% 1.4% 2.8% 3.5% 2.2% 2.9% 1.7% 4.4% 2.4%
Not eligible/No interest/Don't Vote |Count 323 323 57 125 21 18 11 91 323 164 159 324 117 118 89
% 28.7% 28.7% 35.0% 29.1% 22.1% 18.4% 18.0% 32.4% 28.7% 30.1% 27.4% 28.7%| 38.6%| 28.6%| 21.5%
Field dates: April 25-28, 2017.
Number of valid cases may be different from the total count in the crosstabulation table because the cell counts have been rounded after weighting
With the provincial election on May 9, 2017, which party do you intend to vote for?
Region GENDER AGE
RESPONDENTS WITH AN OPINION (DEC|DED VOTERS) TOTAL . 1-City of | 2-Balance | 3 - Captial 4 - Balance 5 - Northern| 6 - South / Gender
Region Total Vancouver GVRD Region V. Island / BC Rest of BC Total Male Female Age Total | Under35| 35-54 55+
Gulf Islands
BASE: DECIDED Unweighted 768 768 153 294 74 84 36 127 768 489 279 768 301 244 223
Weighted (Pop) 768 770 111 293 65 67 42 192 767 372 395 767 206 280 281
INTEND TO VOTE BC Greens 162 163 27 58 22 20 5 31 162 61 101 162 45 64 53
FOR 21.1% 21.2% 24.3% 19.8% 33.8% 29.9% 11.9% 16.1% 21.1% 16.4% 25.6% 21.1%| 21.8%| 22.9%| 18.9%
BC Liberals 290 291 35 122 15 16 24 79 290 166 124 290 73 98 119
37.8% 37.8% 31.5% 41.6% 23.1% 23.9% 57.1% 41.1% 37.8% 44.6% 31.4% 37.8%| 35.4%| 35.0%| 42.3%
BC NDP 286 286 44 104 24 26 10 78 286 127 159 286 83 102 101
37.2% 37.1% 39.6% 35.5% 36.9% 38.8% 23.8% 40.6% 37.3% 34.1% 40.3% 37.3%| 40.3%| 36.4%| 35.9%
Other 29 30 5 9 4 5 3 4 29 18 11 29 5 16 8
3.8% 3.9% 4.5% 3.1% 6.2% 7.5% 7.1% 2.1% 3.8% 4.8% 2.8% 3.8% 2.4% 5.7% 2.8%

Field dates: April 25-28, 2017.

Number of valid cases may be different from the total count in the crosstabulation table because the cell counts have been rounded after weighting




